

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

43

+ **W.P.(C) 6183/2014**

MANPREET KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Vikas Mahajan, CGSC for UOI.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

11.03.2019

C.M. No. 11287/2019 (early hearing)

1. For the reasons stated therein, the application is allowed. The date of final hearing of the petition is advanced.

W.P.(C) 6183/2014

2. List for hearing on 5th August, 2019.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

MARCH 11, 2019

rd