

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6183/2014**

MANPREET KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kishor, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Mahajan, CGSC with Mr.
Aakash Varma, Mr. Prajesh V.S., Mr.
Anil Kumar and Mr. Deepak Goyal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **04.02.2020**

1. The original record has been brought to the Court. The learned counsel for the Petitioner along with the Petitioner will be permitted inspection of the record in the chamber of learned counsel for the Respondent in the next two weeks at mutually convenient dates and times. The Petitioner will be supplied with photocopies of any of the documents that he wishes to obtain copies of.
2. A complete copy of the relevant record together with a translation thereof be filed by the learned counsel for the Respondent within four weeks.
3. List on 6th May, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 04, 2020/pa