



\$~1 (2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6183/2014**

MANPREET KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Bharti Raju, Senior Panel
Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

01.04.2022

No time left.

Renotify on 19.09.2022.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 1, 2022

r