



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6183/2014

MANPREET KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Alok Kishor, Advocate

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Bharathi Raju, Senior Panel
Counsel
SI Prahlad Singh & SI Amit Kumar,
CISF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

19.09.2022

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 03.01.2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 19, 2022

r