



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6183/2014**

MANPREET KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kishor, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Bharathi Raju, Senior Panel
Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **17.04.2023**

1. Written submissions filed on behalf of petitioner is lying under objections.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner shall pursue with Registry to remove objections, if any and get the same placed on record.
3. Written submissions have not been filed by the respondents.
4. Respondents are directed to file the same in terms of order dated 04.01.2023 within four weeks.
5. Renotify on 20.09.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GAURANG KANTH, J

APRIL 17, 2023/rk