



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6183/2014

MANPREET KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kishore, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Bharath Raju, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

03.04.2024

Re-notify on July 9, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 3, 2024/So