



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6183/2014**
MANPREET KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr.Alok Kishore, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms.Bharathi Raju, SPC with
Mr.Venkatmani Tripathi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
09.07.2024

%

1. Written submissions have still not been re-filed by the petitioner. As prayed for, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted six weeks' time to re-file the same.
2. List on 26.11.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JULY 9, 2024
kk