



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6183/2014
MANPREET KUMARPetitioner
Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms.Bharthi Raju, SPC, UOI
with Sb. Rajkumar, AC/CISF,
Sb. P.Devenda, SI/CISF,
Sb.Amit Kumar, S/CISF,
Sb.Solanki Sachin, HC/ CISF.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

The written submissions filed by the petitioner are not on record. The learned counsel shall approach the Registry and have the same placed on record.

List for hearing on 8th April, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

RN/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any