



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6183/2014**

MANPREET KUMARPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Bharathi Raju, SPC with
Mr. Raj Kumar, AC/CISF, P Devenda
SI/CISF, Amit Kumar and Mr. Rahul Sinha,
SI/CISF

Mr. Manprit Kumar, Ex. Army

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **08.04.2025**

As it is now 5.15 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today, re-notify on 28 April 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 8, 2025

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any