



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6183/2014**

MANPREET KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bharathi Raju, S.P.C. with
UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **28.04.2025**

1. Re-notify on 7 July 2025.
2. In the meanwhile, the petitioner is permitted to refile the written synopsis.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 28, 2025

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any