



\$~110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6183/2014**

MANPREET KUMARPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Alok Kishore, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Ms. Bharathi Raju SPC UOI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **23.07.2025**

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner is not in a position to argue this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 12 November 2025, not to be shown in the disposal list and the supplementary list.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

JULY 23, 2025/AT