



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6183/2014**

**MANPREET KUMAR**

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh CGSC with Mr.  
Aryan Dhaka and Ms. Nandini  
Aggarwal, Advocates.  
SI Rahul Sinha CISF.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV**

**ORDER**

% **12.11.2025**

List this case on 19.01.2026, as prayed by learned counsel for the  
Respondents.

**DINESH MEHTA, J.**

**VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.**

**NOVEMBER 12, 2025/MR**