



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6183/2014

MANPREET KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (Appearance not
given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka and Ms.
Sunidhi Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. It is already 03:25 PM. There is a request for passing over the case to the next round on behalf of the Respondents, which is not feasible.
2. Hence, adjourned to 23.07.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

'KDK'