



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6183/2014**

MANPREET KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Aryan Dhaka and Ms. Sunidhi Tyagi,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.07.2026

List on 29th September, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 23, 2026/nk